—		
	Florida Department of Division of Corporations Public Access System	
	Electronic Filing Cover Sh	eet
	e print this page and use it as a cover own below) on the top and bottom of all	
	(((H09000196726 3)))	
Note: DO NO	T hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button of page. Doing so will generate another c	
то:	of Corporations	E-MAILED
Division Fax Numb From: Account		P.A.

0	
0	
02	
\$125.00	

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu



B50-617-6381

1/002 Fax Server 9/9/2009 9:03:45 AM PAGE

September 9, 2009

တ

GASSMAN & ASSOCIATES PA

SUBJECT: ALEXANDER FAMILY, L.L.C. REF: W09000040330

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Section 608.406, Florida Statutes, was amended effective July 1, 2007, to require the name of a limited liability company to be distinguishable from the names of all other filings filed with the Division of Corporations, except for flotitious name registrations and general partnership registrations.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all the appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file. Adding of Florida or Florida to the end of the name is not acceptable. A search for name availability can be made on the Internet through the Division s records at www.sunbiz.org.

Please note the name of a limited liability company must end with the words Limited Liability Company, the abbreviation L.L.C., or the designation LLC. The word Limited may be abbreviated as Ltd. and the word Company may be abbreviated as Co. The following suffixes are no L.C., and LC. longer acceptable: Limited Company,

The document number of the name conflict is A00000001884.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days er yate filing will be considered abandoned. 12 your have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please **Gali** (850) 445-6967. SEP

.

850-617-6381 9/9/2009 9:03:45 AM PAGE 2/002 Fax Server

> . · Ċ

Leslie Sellers Regulatory Specialist II

FAX Aud. #: H09000196726 Letter Number: 709A00029809

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

....

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

RED DOG 2009 FAMILY, L.L.C.

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

327 Sunset Road Frostproof, FL 33843

ARTICLE III - Written Operating Agreement

Any operating agreement entered into by the Members of the Limited Liability Company, and any amendments or restatements thereof, shall be in writing, and shall govern all matters relating to the governance of the affairs of the Limited Liability Company, the conduct of its business and the relations of its Members, including without limitation, the amendment of these Articles. No oral agreement among any of the Members or Managers of the Limited Liability Company shall be deemed or construed to constitute any portion of, or otherwise affect the interpretation of, any written operating agreement of the Limited Liability Company, as amended and in existence from time to time.

ARTICLE IV - Voting and Non-Voting Membership Interests.

The Company shall consist of one percent (1%) of the ownership interests having voting Membership rights and ninety-nine percent (99%) of the ownership interests have non-voting Membership rights. The holders of the one percent (1%) voting Membership Units shall have a fiduciary duty to vote their Membership Interests hased upon the same standard which applies to General Partners of a Limited Partnership in the State of Florida. The non-voting Members shall have rights as provided under the Florida Statutes, and as would apply to the Limited Partners of a Florida Limited Partnership. The Members may designate by written agreement and/or certificate of ownership whether Membership Interests that they are acquiring are voting or non-voting, but if not specifically designated, any issued Member Interests shall be considered to be non-voting.



ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF RED DOG 2009 FAMILY, L.L.C.

Alan S. Gassman, Esquire 1245 Court Street Suite 102 Clearwater, FL 33756 (727) 442-1200 Florida Bar #: 371750 Audit Fax #: HO90001967243 PAGE 1

ARTICLE V - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

<u>Alan S. Gassman</u> Name <u>1245 Court Street, Suite 102</u> Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) <u>Clearwater, FL 33756</u> City, State, and Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature

Registered Agent's Signature

(An additional article must be added if an effective date is requested)

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. (In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penaltics of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

ALAN S. GASSMAN

JAAlexander, John R. and Sarah/RED DOG 2009 FAMILY, L.L.CArticles of Organization.1a.wpd jas 8-20-09



ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF RED DOG 2009 FAMILY, L.L.C.

Alan S. Gassman, Esquire 1245 Court Street Suite 102 Clearwater, FL 33756 (727) 442-1200 Florida Bar #: 371750 Audit Fax #: H090001947263